## John Langton, M.Sc., P.Geo. Consulting Geologist 133 Graveyard Hill, Stanley, NB, Canada E6B 1T9

## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: ESGold Corp. (the "Company")

I, John Langton, P.Geo., hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "National Instrument 43-101 Technical Report – Mineral Resource Estimate and Preliminary Economic Assessment of the Montauban Gold Project, Québec" dated effective March 2, 2023.

Dated this 12th day of April, 2022.

"John Langton"

John Langton,
P. Geo. Consulting Geologist